o quanto segue. 

1. CONCLUSÃO DA LIQUIDAÇÃO DA OPA E DIREITO DE ALIENAÇÃO DE AÇÕES 

REMANESCENTES 

Nesta data foi realizada a liquidação financeira da OPA, de modo que a Gol Investment Brasil 

S.A. (“Ofertante” ou “GIB”) passou a ser titular de 967.162.416.253 (novecentos e sessenta e 

sete bilhões, cento e sessenta e dois milhões, quatrocentos e dezesseis mil, duzentos e 

cinquenta e três) ações preferenciais, representativas de 99,95% (noventa e nove inteiros e 

noventa e cinco centésimos por cento) do capital social total da Companhia, conforme fato 

relevante divulgado ao mercado em 19 de fevereiro de 2026 (“Liquidação”). 

Nos termos do item 4.12 do edital da OPA, os acionistas que não alienaram suas ações durante

[...]

its shareholders and the market in general of the following. 

1. CONCLUSION OF THE SETTLEMENT OF THE TENDER OFFER AND RIGHT TO 

SELL REMAINING SHARES 

On this date, the financial settlement of the Tender Offer was carried out, so that Gol Investment 

Brasil S.A. (“Offeror” or “GIB”) became the holder of 967,162,416,253 (nine hundred and sixty-

seven billion, one hundred and sixty-two million, four hundred and sixteen thousand, two hundred 

and fifty-three) preferred shares, representing 99.95% (ninety-nine whole and ninety-five 

hundredths percent) of the Company's total capital stock, as per material fact disclosed to the 

market on February 19, 2026 (“Settlement”). 

Pursuant to item 4.12 of the Tender Offer Notice, shareholders who did not sell their shares during